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Student Athletes

Baseball

Basketball

Bowling

Football

Golf

Soccer

Softball

Swimming & Diving
Tennis

Track & Field (Indoor)
Track & Field (Outdoor)
Cross Country
Volleyball

Wrestling

Total Participants
Unduplicated Participants

Total Fulltime Students (incl 43 non-
binary/trans-gender)

Team
MN Baseball
MN Basketball
MN Bowling
MN Track & Field & CC
MN Football
MN Golf
MN Soccer
MN Swimming
MN Tennis
MN Wrestling
WN Basketball
WN Bowling
WN Track & Field & CC
WN Golf
WN Soccer
WN Softball
WN Swimming
WN Tennis
WN Volleyball

Avg. Men's Team HC Salary per FTE

Avg. Men's Team Assistant Salary per FTE
Avg. Women's Team HC Salary per FTE
Avg. Women's Team Assistant Salary per FTE

Men Women Total
49 - 49
34 19 53
7 6 13
76 - 76
12 10 22
42 28 70
- 26 26
27 32 59
12 12 24
45 31 76
43 26 69
32 16 48
- 22 22
43 - 43
422 228 650
346 183 529
648 678 1,369
Head Coaches Assistant Coaches
Men Women Men Women
1 - 4 -
1 - 2 -
1 - 1 -
2 - 4 -
1 - 8 4
1 - - 1
1 - 3 -
1 - - 2
1 - 2
1 - 7 -
- 1 - 2
1 - 1 -
1 1 3 1
1 - 1
1 - 2 1
- 1 - 4
1 - - 2
1 - 2 -
- 1 2 2
17 4 41 20
67,983
44,906
60,236
44,253



Team
MN Baseball
MN Basketball
MN Bowling
MN Track & Field & CC
MN Football
MN Golf
MN Soccer
MN Swimming
MN Tennis
MN Wrestling
WN Basketball
WN Bowling
WN Track & Field & CC
WN Golf
WN Soccer
WN Softball
WN Swimming
WN Tennis
WN Volleyball
WN Wrestling

Total Team Expenses
Administrative Expenses
Total Athletic Expenses

Total Athletic Revenues

Expensesin $
259,717
138,376

20,077
216,864
532,764

60,445
237,757
154,022
104,199
769,064
153,142

16,990
195,349

33,225
157,432
231,520

79,200
102,325
138,180

3,781

3,604,429

1,212,925

4,817,355

5,016,064



