Luther College Report on Athletic Program Participation Rates and Financial Support Data 2024-25 Academic Year

Student Athletes

	Men	Women	Total
Baseball	49	-	49
Basketball	34	19	53
Bowling	7	6	13
Football	76	-	76
Golf	12	10	22
Soccer	42	28	70
Softball	-	26	26
Swimming & Diving	27	32	59
Tennis	12	12	24
Track & Field (Indoor)	45	31	76
Track & Field (Outdoor)	43	26	69
Cross Country	32	16	48
Volleyball	-	22	22
Wrestling	43	-	43
_			
Total Participants	422	228	650
Unduplicated Participants	346	183	529
Total Fulltime Students (incl 43 non-binary/trans-gender)	648	678	1,369

	Head Coaches		Assistant Coaches	
Team	Men	Women	Men	Women
MN Baseball	1	-	4	-
MN Basketball	1	-	2	-
MN Bowling	1	-	1	-
MN Track & Field & CC	2	-	4	-
MN Football	1	-	8	4
MN Golf	1	-	-	1
MN Soccer	1	-	3	-
MN Swimming	1	-	-	2
MN Tennis	1	-	2	-
MN Wrestling	1	-	7	-
WN Basketball	-	1	-	2
WN Bowling	1	-	1	-
WN Track & Field & CC	1	1	3	1
WN Golf	1	-	-	1
WN Soccer	1	-	2	1
WN Softball	-	1	-	4
WN Swimming	1	-	-	2
WN Tennis	1	-	2	-
WN Volleyball	-	1	2	2
	17	4	41	20
	17	4	41	20

Avg. Men's Team HC Salary per FTE	67,983
Avg. Men's Team Assistant Salary per FTE	44,906
Avg. Women's Team HC Salary per FTE	60,236
Avg. Women's Team Assistant Salary per FTE	44,253

Team	Expenses in \$
MN Baseball	259,717
MN Basketball	138,376
MN Bowling	20,077
MN Track & Field & CC	216,864
MN Football	532,764
MN Golf	60,445
MN Soccer	237,757
MN Swimming	154,022
MN Tennis	104,199
MN Wrestling	769,064
WN Basketball	153,142
WN Bowling	16,990
WN Track & Field & CC	195,349
WN Golf	33,225
WN Soccer	157,432
WN Softball	231,520
WN Swimming	79,200
WN Tennis	102,325
WN Volleyball	138,180
WN Wrestling	3,781
Total Team Expenses	3,604,429
Administrative Expenses	1,212,925
T (I Add () E	4.047.055
Total Athletic Expenses	4,817,355
Total Athletic Revenues	5.016.064
Total Athletic Revenues	5,016,064